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SAMAN  SHRESTHA5561913 Safar K. Shrestha 441001/3710 MaleB1

MOHAN BAHADUR MAJHI6624474 Purna B. Majhi 243055/174 MaleB2

SARADA  THAPA7368985 Chitra Bahadhur Thapa 672002/36924 MaleA3

SURYA KUMAR RAI7666770 Tek Bdr. Rai 6178/165 MaleB4

Rajesh  Badi7761881 Dilu  Badi 67-01-73-10848 MaleB5

Rigal  Shrestha7886637 Suresh Kumar Shrestha 66-06-76-01069 MaleA6

Ashok Kumar Chaudhary8006074 Chhote Lal Chaudhary 670172/09280 MaleB7

Kamal  Pariyar8020161 Surjay  Damai 24-01-74-06382 MaleB8

Santosh  Lamichane8699132 Karna bahadur Lamichane 37-02-72-07148 MaleA9

Prakash  Pathak8722696 Arjun  pathak 25027600255 MaleA10

Dipak  Nakal8748428 Maygay  Nakal 55-01-75-00372 MaleK11

Prabhat  Bhatt8988534 krishna prasad bhatt 72-01-77-00046 MaleA12

Rohit  Suhang9376237 Amar Bahadur Suhang 02-01-78-00093 MaleA13

Prithivi  Ghimire9480745 Hira Bahadur Ghimire 27-02-80-00552 MaleA14

Dinesh  Basnet9577541 Krishna Bahadur Basnet 21510 MaleA15

Sopa Tharchin Lama9580161 Kalu  lama 30-01-73-08764 MaleA16

MEG RAJ TAMANG9695936 Aash Kumar Tamang 11-01-76-01968 MaleK17

SHRAWAN KUMAR9735227 Gopal  Shrestha 6335 MaleK18

PRATIBHA  CHAUDHARI9764677 Mahi Narayan Chaudhari 16-01-79-11766 FemaleA19

KONJOK SUNAM TAMANG9775448 Paljor  Tamang 59-01-80-00232 MaleB20

JAMBU TSHERING BHOTE9926002 Tamring  Bhote 10-01-80-01173 MaleA21

NAR BAHADUR  SUNAR9966176 RANA BAHADUR SUNAR 64-01-73-05452 MaleA22

NIKESH  BASNET9979371 Rukesh  Basnet 24-01-80-04348 MaleA23

HEMRAJ  THAPA MAGAR10124331 Dil Bahadur Thapa Magar 11-01-75-00751 MaleA24

SARITA  RAI10135778 Madan Singer Rai 7725/321 FemaleK25

BIKASH  TAMANG10145238 lal bahadur tamang 30-01-73-11309 MaleA26

ANIL  SHRESTHA10155796 Dipak  Shrestha 441007/779 MaleK27

BIRENDRA KUMAR KARKI10165586 Bishnu Bahadur Karki 21-01-76-04765 MaleB28

SUMITRA KUMARI GHIMIRE10271467 SHANKAR PRASAD 19-02-79-00721 FemaleB29

BISHNU  TAMANG10296370 Bhunima  Tamang 23-01-81-00367 MaleA30

BISHMI  SHRESTHA10314992 bishow Ram  Shrestha 27-02-81-01119 FemaleK31
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SABINA  KARKI10323137 Ganesh Bahadur Karki 71-01-80-03905 FemaleK32

SAMARTHAN  ADHIKARI10335483 Saroj Kumar Adhikari 42-01-81-03915 MaleK33

SANCHITA  BHURTEL10336188 KHOM PARSAD BHURTEL 65-01-78-05909 FemaleK34

GOMA  PARAJULI10361282 Bhubaneshwor  Jaishi 52-01-71-05543 FemaleK35

JAVED AKHTAR MIYA10367220 Akhtar Ali Miya 43-01-82-02752 MaleA36

SABIN  KARKI10376173 Nar  Bahadur Karki 19/2097/641 MaleA37

DADA SINGH RAI10398509 Rudra Bahadur Rai 141002/93152 MaleA38

SURYA BAHADUR TAMANG10406318 Mukta Sing Tamang 241062/163 MaleA39

HIKMAT  THAPA10419903 Kar  Thapa 70-01-75-01284 MaleA40

RAHUL  BELBASE10426998 HARI PRASAD BELBASE 38-06-79-01440 MaleA41

KARUN  DHITAL10435848 Kamal  Dhital 24-01-79-06162 MaleA42

RAMSARAN  MAJHI10504805 Gyan Bahadur Majhi 24-01-72-01784 MaleA43

ANG PASANG SHERPA10511193 Gelje  sherpa 63635/11771 MaleA44

YUMEE  GHALE10514566 Naresh Kumar Ghale 27-01-81-11905 FemaleK45

KARUN  SHRESTHA10515778 Krishna Man Shrestha 27-01-81-04446 MaleB46

GAURAV  GURAGAIN10518361 TANKA BHADHUR 19-02-80-04763 MaleA47

UPASANA  THAPA10520104 Suresh Kumar Thapa 13-01-82-00819 FemaleK48

SAMIR  SINGH10528060 SAILENDRA PRASAD 32-01-81-06836 MaleA49

SAJJAN  LAMA10530788 Rabi  Chhetri 27-01-82-05373 MaleA50

TIRTHA BAHADUR KHATRI10531462 Chet Bahadur Khatri 22-01-82-03328 MaleK51

AAYUSH  YONJAN10531478 Himalayan  Yonjan 21-01-81-00108 MaleA52

RABI  TAMANG10532177 Rajesh  Tamang 25-02-82-01205 MaleA53

JANAK  B K10532596 Surat  Kami 672033/65205 MaleA54

GAURAV SINGH AAGRI10532597 Bir Bahadur Kami 67-06-80-05269 MaleA55

BISHAL  MUKTAN10532786 Chandra Bahadur Muktan 31-01-71-10418 MaleB56

SHREEVRIDDHI  PANDIT10532890 Ramesh Kumar  Pandit 27-01-81-01299 FemaleB57

SANDIP  KHATRI10532897 Ram Kumar Khatri 11-01-81-01825 MaleA58

TOP BAHADUR10532901 Tek Bahadur Budhathoki 49-01-70-02092 MaleK59

SARVESH  DHUNGANA10532915 Madhu  Dhungana 27-01-71-00695 MaleB60

SUSHANT  PAUDYAL10532923 Rammani  Paudyal 24-01-82-02193 MaleA61

MAN BAHADUR  KUNWAR10532928 Jit Bahadur  Kunwar 8780/821 MaleB62

JENISH  SHRESTHA10532931 Gyan Bahadur Shrestha 27-01-82-03954 MaleA63

PREETAM  LAMA10532942 Gauri Shanker Tamang 271011/18340/911 MaleA64

AJAY  TAMANG10532951 LAXUMAN  TAMANG 30-01-78-00136 MaleB65

MOX  LAMA10532952 Preetam  Lama 27-02-81-01672 MaleA66

UTTAM  THAPA10532956 Tejendra  Thapa 02-01-80-02024 MaleA67

AJAY  PANJIYAR10532958 Bhupneshwar  Panjiyar 17-02-76-01272 MaleA68

PRABESH  TAMANG10532966 Purna Bahadur Tamang 24-01-80-03171 MaleB69

RIJAN  KHADKA10532971 Raju  Khadka 29-01-81-04046 MaleA70
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HEMRAJ  NEUPANE10532975 Bishakhar  Neupane 61-01-81-02916 MaleK71

ROJAN  SUNAR10532990 Khambe  Sunar 43-01-81-07341 MaleK72

SANDIP  JOSHI10533000 Guna Lal Joshi 24-01-76-01078 MaleA73

PARASH NATH YOGI10533032 Bharat  Nath 67-02-80-06754 MaleA74

NGANG TENDU SHERPA10533049 Karma Gelje Sherpa 13-02-78-00469 MaleA75

KAJOL  RIJAL10533052 Dhundiraj  Rijal 27-01-71-10204 FemaleB76

PRATIK  YADAV10533086 Tej Narayan Yadav 18-05-82-00937 MaleA77

SUBHASANT DEV NAPIT10533092 Basu Dev Napit 27-01-82-08824 MaleA78

TIL KUMARI SEDHAI10533109 KUL PRASAD KADEL 30392 FemaleK79

PRASHANT10533126 Prakash  Bishowkarma 27-01-81-03212 MaleA80

SALIN  RAI10533140 Baburam  Rai 12-01-73-02162 MaleA81

SMARIKA  TIWARI10533149 mahendra Raj Tiwari 29-01-065-01643 FemaleB82

MANOJ  GURUNG10533177 Suk Bahadur  Gurung 46-01-74-05948 MaleA83

SUMAN  ROKA10533192 Chetman  Roka 37-02-80-06061 MaleA84

RAMESH  THAMI10533195 Nar Bahadur Thami 223018/47 MaleA85

DHANIRAM  JAISI10533218 Khadke  Jaisi 62-01-76-02587 MaleK86

ISSUKAR  TAMANG10533220 KARCHYUNG  TAMANG 23-01-79-01159 MaleB87

JEMAN  SHRESTHA10533231 Kush Kumar Shrestha 27-01-79-15368 MaleA88

DAWA RIGCHING LAMA10533245 Mingmar  Lama 24-01-82-05615 MaleA89

KHUSHI  GAUTAM10533247 Khamba Lal  Gautam 62-01-73-01782 FemaleA90

SWASTHANI  BHANDARI10533279 Gyan Bahadur  Bhandari 24-01-78-05955 FemaleK91

HARISHARAN  SHRESTHA10533291 RAM CHANDRA 30-01-80-05308 MaleA92

LEPMUHANG  LIMBU10533320 Durga Prasad Neyong 01-01-82-01541 MaleA93

AMRITA  RAI10533322 Kajiman  Rai 12-01-74-02314 FemaleA94

BINOD  RAI10533328 Jaya Prasad Rai 121032/208/068/69 MaleA95

PRATYADHI  BASNYAT10533338 Warren  Basnyat 27-01-82-06560 FemaleK96

BISHAL  BANJARA10533366 Bishnu prasad Banjara 24-01-82-02060 MaleA97

MILAN  TAMANG10533380 DOR BAHADUR TAMANG 21-01-82-00665 MaleA98

BISHNU  SUNAR10533386 Ram Bahadur Kami 441027/1087 MaleK99

NABARAJ  BASNET10533402 KHADGA BAHADUR 21-27-75-00051 MaleB100

RUPESH KUMAR YADAV10533426 NATHUNI  YADAV 17-02-82-01346 MaleA101

RAM BAHADUR RANA10533461 Shree Man Rana 41011/3526 MaleB102

SUSHANK  DONG10533468 Nar Bahadur Tamang 30-01-82-07782 MaleA103

UMESH  BISHWKARMA10533473 Ram Bahadur Kami 122010/32/066/067 MaleA104

SUNDAR  JIREL10533507 Tul Bahadur Jirel 22-01-75-06343 MaleA105

BIKALPA SINGH BHANDARI10533516 Dipendra Bahadur Bhandari 73-01-80-06127 MaleK106

LAXMI  GURUNG10533517 Bir Man Gurung 44-01-73-03935 FemaleK107

PRAKASH  RAI10533518 Prem Bahadur Rai 11-01-79-01298 MaleA108

INDU  NEUPANE10533526 BHIM CHANDRA NEUPANE 04-02-76-03066 FemaleB109

Page 3 of  3Signature

:Verified By

:



ExamDate:
ExamTime: ALL

Exam Type: ALL

21-Jan-2026

Gender Type: ALL

Report Created: 20 Jan 2026Office Name: CHABAHIL

Applicant
Id

Citizenship NoApplicant Name F / M / H Name Sign /
Result

S.No Categories Gender

RITIKA  SUBEDI10533528 Kiran  Subedi 27-02-76-00668 FemaleK110

ROSHNI  BISHWAKARMA10533546 Ramesh Kumar 12-01-76-02707 FemaleB111

RAJAN KUMAR NEPALI10533565 Balram  dAMAI 74665 MaleK112

SHYAM KUMAR SHRESTHA10533566 Khadga Bahadur Shrestha 213009-96 MaleB113

ALINA  RAI10533575 ShreeJhamak  Rai 12-01-80-00750 FemaleB114

AVINAS  SHAH10533581 Chandeshwor Prasad Shah 33-01-78-08268 MaleK115

PATRUS  KULUNG RAI10533608 Ganesh Bahadur Rai 10-01-73-00685 MaleB116

RAJU  GHIMIRE10533611 RAMMANI  GHIMIRE 59736-7589 MaleB117

PREM SEN  THAKURI10533639 Keshav Sen Thakuri 63-01-79-01713 MaleA118

KRISHNA  KHATRI10533648 Som Bahadur Khatri 21-02-75-00184 MaleK119

PRANJIT  SIGDEL10533689 Pradip Prasad Sigdel 27-02-81-01579 MaleA120

SUNISCHAL  GAUTAM10533698 Bishnu  Gautam 27-02-81-00117 MaleB121

KARAN  TAMANG10533706 chitra bahadur tamang 26-01-73-10585 MaleB122

SURENDRA  RAUT10533729 BISHNU DEV RAUT 19-01-81-08647 MaleA123

RAJ DHAN KULUNG10533740 Mohan  Rai 10-01-77-00710 MaleA124

KSHITIJ  KARKI10533764 Janak Bahadur  Karki 24-01-77-05959 MaleB125

PRAKRITI  BANIYA10533784 Jiwan  Baniya Chhetri 44-01-75-03033 FemaleB126

PABITRA  RAMTEL10533811 Shivahari  Khatri 441010/1100 FemaleK127

JIYA  TAMANG10533823 Jeevan Kumar Tamang 25-01-81-00832 FemaleK128

RAMESH  KHATRI10533827 NARA BAHADUR KHATRI 135662 MaleA129

BUDDHA  LAMA TAMANG10533841 Banbir  Tamang 241020/17885 MaleA130

SHASAN  TAMANG10533865 Hikka  Tamang 22-01-79-03505 MaleA131

SAURAV  PATHAK10533893 Chhabi Lal Pathak 04-01-82-08619 MaleA132

GOKUL  SHAHI10533912 Dev Lal Shahi 29-01-72-03049 MaleA133

LAKPA TEMBA SHERPA10533954 Kami Vivo Sherpa 10-01-79-02412 MaleA134

AARUSHI  DHAKAL10533963 Rajkumar  Dhakal 24-01-82-05811 FemaleA135

ROBER  GURUNG10533989 Purna Bahadur Gurung 04-01-82-10567 MaleB136

CHHATRA PRASAD10533991 Nanda Lal Bhandari 953/1038 MaleK137

MAMATA  BASNET10534024 Jhalak Bahadur  Basnet 21-01-79-02613 FemaleK138

CHET RAJ SAPKOTA10534042 Kshetrapal  Sapkota 67-06-79-01545 MaleK139

SANGA  SHERPA10534055 Nim Siri Sherpa 21681/106700 MaleB140

RESHMA  KATUWAL10534116 Puskar Bahadur Katuwal 22-01-73-02699 FemaleK141

DEV  GADAL10534123 Jit Bahadur  kami 11-01-82-00831 MaleB142

ASAN LIMBU SENEHANG10534136 Birkha raj seni Limbu 08-01-76-00447 MaleA143

NISHAND  BANIYA10534144 Ramesh  Baniya 75-02-82-00727 MaleA144

SUYOG  CHAUDHARY10534160 Sunil  Chaudhary 18-01-81-02739 MaleA145

ROHIT  THAKUR10534162 Babulal  Hajam 04-02-76-01123 MaleB146

BIMARSH  TAMANG10534190 Madan  Tamang 27-01-82-09154 MaleA147

DIPIKA  TAMANG10534209 Lal Bahadur Tamang 24-01-82-02227 FemaleK148
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JIBAN  CHAULAGAIN10534245 Maha Bahadur Chaulagain 24-01-81-00020 MaleA149

RABIN  DEULA10534294 Ram Bahadur  Pode 27-01-82-02199 MaleA150

ROHIT  SAH10534326 Birendra  Sah Teli 32-02-80-01568 MaleA151

CHHIRING  LAMA10534344 mingma Chhiring Lama 01-01-80-03346 MaleK152

BUDDHI LAL GHISING10534360 Bebi Lal Ghising 20-01-69-02879 MaleA153

SOMRAJ  TAMANG10534374 Man Bahadur Tamang 24-01-80-02412 MaleA154

DIPESH  KC10534404 PURNA BAHADUR KHATRI 66-06-81-02260 MaleA155

SANTOSH  TAMATTA10534422 Kewal Singh Luhar 67-06-79-04980 MaleA156

GAURAB  GC10534432 Chandra dhoj GC 10482 FemaleA157

KHEM BAHADUR  BOHARA10534437 Bam Bahadur  Bohara 67-06-79-05095 MaleA158

RAJESH  B.K10534476 Laxuman  Kami 46-01-81-13856 MaleA159

ASHMITA  BHATTARAI10534481 Shiva Prasad Bhattarai 21-01-80-04058 FemaleB160

BISHAB  TIMALSINA10534502 Bishnu Hari Timalsina 27-01-82-00697 MaleA161

SANDHYA  RAI10534536 Tejendra  Rai 12-06-82-00306 FemaleK162

RANJEET  PANDEYA10534577 Tankeshwor  Pandeya 52-01-78-02285 MaleA163

ROHAN  PARIYAR10534596 Raj Kumar Pariyar 44-01-82-02218 MaleA164

BISHU  RAJKARNIKAR10534644 Bijay  Rajkarnikar 27-01-74-12071 MaleA165

ANJAN  TAMANG10534652 Dhan  Tamang 24-01-78-05109 MaleA166

SHISHIR  PARIYAR10534663 Purna Bahadur  Pariyar 30-01-82-04582 MaleK167

LALAN KUMAR  SAH10534681 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH 19-02-81-01312 MaleA168

DIYA  ARYAL10534700 Bikash  Aryal 27-01-82-05586 FemaleK169

PRISAN  KHATRI10534724 Puspa Kumar Khatri 30-01-82-06767 MaleA170

SAMIR  BHUJEL10534737 Shamser  Bhujel 24-01-81-07540 MaleA171

ANKIT  KC10534745 Laba kumar kc 30-01-80-08759 MaleA172

DIPAK  CHAUDHARY10534772 Lahi Ram Chaudhary 751001/850 MaleA173

BASANT SAGAR RANA10534775 ITABARIYA  RANA 67-01-82-05271 MaleA174

ROHAN  SONAR10534805 Ramesh  sonar 27-01-74-10564 MaleA175

ROMAN  SONAR10534830 Ramesh  sonar 27-01-75-11970 MaleA176

SABIN  KARKI10534870 laxmi kumar karki 10-01-74-00787 MaleA177

LAKPA DORJE  TAMANG10534915 Tanka Lal Tamang 22-01-82-00126 MaleA178

RAJ KUMAR  PANDIT10534958 Ramlal  Pandit 32-06-81-00915 MaleA179

ADRIN HANG LIMBU10534963 Man Kumar Subba 04-01-82-07397 MaleA180

ASHISH  KHADKA10535026 hem bahadur khadka 22-01-82-00410 MaleA181

ASHOK  SUNUWAR10535047 Som Bahadur Sunuwar 21-01-82-02120 MaleA182

SUKE  LAMA10535066 suk  Lama 34-01-73-12229 MaleA183

BIMAL  RAI10535072 durga singh rai 03-02-82-01199 MaleB184

MAYANK  ADHIKARI10535102 Mohan  Adhikari 27-01-81-12622 MaleA185

NITESH  SHRESTHA10535133 Ram bahadur Shrestha 24-01-79-06206 MaleA186

CHHEDAR  BHOTE10535221 Pema Angdi Bhote 10-01-81-00933 MaleK187
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HARK RAM  MAHAR10535226 Kashi  Mahar kami 73-01-77-00699 MaleA188

DHURBA  THAPA10535274 Keshar Bahadur Thapa 43-01-71-05940 MaleK189

BHUPENDRA  BUDHATHOKI10535294 Birbal  Budhathoki 55-01-79-00780 MaleA190

KRISHNA KUMARI CHETRI10535309 TEJ BAHADUR KARKI 06-01-69-06335 FemaleK191

MAN BAHADUR  TAMANG10535317 Prem Bahadur Tamang 21-01-81-02247 MaleA192

ANMOL  KASAUDHAN10535364 Dinesh  Kasaudhan 37-01-82-05420 MaleA193

RAM HARI KHATRI10535383 Tilak Bahadur Khatri 131046/166 MaleK194

HARKA BAHADUR TAMANG10535399 Dhan Bahadur Tamang 9/1131/18552/1554 MaleB195

KAMAL  DANGI10535422 Poshan Kumar Dangi 54-02-82-01006 MaleK196

CHHANGBA  BHOTE10535423 Nupu  Bhote 10-01-81-01557 MaleB197
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